PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Attila Grauzer	10/03/2003
Oliver M. Schubert	10/13/2003
James V. Kelly	10/03/2003
James B. Stasson	10/21/2003
Feraidoon Bourbour	10/21/2003
Paul K. Scheper	10/21/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shuffle Master, Inc.	
Street Address:	1106 Palms Airport Drive	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13219360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)270-5326 Phone: 702-270-5177

Email: patentprep@shufflemaster.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501829054

Correspondent Name: Jennifer K. Farrar

Address Line 1: 1106 Palms Airport Drive Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PA3633.AP.US

PATENT

REEL: 027745 FRAME: 0604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer K. Farrar
Total Attachments: 6 source=AssignmentPTO#page1.tif source=AssignmentPTO#page2.tif source=AssignmentPTO#page3.tif source=AssignmentPTO#page4.tif source=AssignmentPTO#page5.tif source=AssignmentPTO#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027745 FRAME: 0605

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Attila Grauzer	Name: Shuffle Master, Inc.	
Olive M. Schubert	Shariff Francisco	
James V. Kelly	Internal Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive	
James B. Stasson		
Eraidoon Bourbour	Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive	
Paul K. Scheper	City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119	
	Additional association for the state of the	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	Card Shuffler with Card Rank and Value Reading	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Capability	
-	Docket No.: PA3633.ap.US	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date(s): Oct. 3, 2003; Oct. 13, 2003; Oct. 3,		
2003; Oct. 21, 2003; Oct. 21, 2003; Oct. 21, 2003,		
respectively.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
in this document is somig mod togother with a new appir	eation, the execution date of the appreciation is.	
are the comment of th	eation, the execution date of the application is.	
	•	
	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s)	
	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) ned? □ Yes ☒ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack Name and address of party to whom correspondence	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) med?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack Name and address of party to whom correspondence	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) ned? □ Yes ☒ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) med?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) med?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc.	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc.	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Check No Associate with Customer No. 26914 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorize to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-2140	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Check No Associate with Customer No. 26914 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorize to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-2140	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119 DO NOT USE	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 1 Enclosed Check No Associate with Customer No. 26914 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorize to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-2140 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 2. THIS SPACE	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119 DO NOT USE	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/219,360 Filed Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer K. Farrar Internal Address: Shuffle Master, Inc. Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Drive City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. Jennifer K. Farrar Name of Person Signing	August 26, 2011 B. Patent No.(s) 1	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We/I, Attila Grauzer, residing at 333 East Eldorado Lane, Las Vegas, Nevada 89123; Oliver M. Schubert, residing at 7735 Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89213; James Victor Kelly, residing at 9460 Corato Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89123; James B. Stasson, residing at 2461 Bridle Creek Trail, Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317; Feraidoon Bourbour, residing at 2885 Knox Avenue S. #808, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408; and Paul K. Scheper, residing at 8246 Drexel Court, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which We/I executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on Even Date Herewith, which is entitled CARD SHUFFLER WITH CARD RANK AND VALUE READING CAPABILITY and assigned Serial No. 10/623,223, filed on July 17, 2003.

AND WHEREAS, Shuffle Master, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 1106 Palms Airport Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the

PATENT REEL: 027745 FRAME: 0607 Assignment

Serial No.: 10/623,223

Filing Date: July 17, 2003

CARD SHUFFLING APPARATUS WITH AUTOMATIC CARD SIZE CALIBRATION

Page 2 of 5 Pages

provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Docket No.: PA0863.ap.US

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

We hereby appoint Shuffle Master, Inc. and its attorneys Attorney in Fact to prosecute this application and all future continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, reexamination or reissue thereof and any and all future related applications.

PATENT REEL: 027745 FRAME: 0608

Assignment
Serial No.: 10/623,223
Filing Date: July 17, 2003
CARD SHUFFLING APPARATUS WITH AUTOMATIC CARD SIZE CALIBRATION
Page 3 of 5 Pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
(Clare, 2003.
Atilla Grauzer
STATE OF STA
COUNTY OF Clark)
On this 31 day of 1 letter, 2003 before me personally appeared
Atilla Grauzer, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Notal SUZANICLEVIN Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 00603051 My Appt. Expires Nov. 8, 2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13 th day of O(70 BER, 2003.
STATE OF Veride) Oliver M. Schubert
STATE OF / LINA) COUNTY OF Clark)
On this 1345 day of Clather, 2003 before me personally appeared
Oliver M. Schubert, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Motary Public
SUZANI LEVIN
SUZAN L. LEVIN Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 00603051 My Appl. Expires Nov. 8, 2003 PATENT

REEL: 027745 FRAME: 0609

Docket No.: PA0863.ap.US

Assignment Docket No.: PA0863.ap.US Serial No.: 10/623,223 Filing Date: July 17, 2003 CARD SHUFFLING APPARATUS WITH AUTOMATIC CARD SIZE CALIBRATION Page 4 of 5 Pages IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ STATE OF COUNTY OF , 2003 before me personally appeared James Victor Kelly, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] UZAN L. LEVIN Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 00603051 My Appt. Expires Nov. 8, 2003 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of OCTOBSK , 2003. STATE OF MINNESOTA)ss. HENNEPIN COUNTY OF 21st October , 2003 before me personally appeared On this day of James B. Stasson, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses

BARBARA A. JOHNSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Assignment
Serial No.: 10/623,223
Filing Date: July 17, 2003
CARD SHUFFLING APPARATUS WITH AUTOMATIC CARD SIZE CALIBRATION

Page 5 of 5 Pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
October, 2003.
Dewl Bowl
Feraidoon Bourbour STATE OF MINNESOTA)
)ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)
On this <u>21st</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2003 before me personally
appeared Feraidoon Bourbour, to me known and known to me to be the person described in
and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed
the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
The same for the does and purposes insteam of form
ESTATION (De la Colonida)
[SEAL] Notary Public
BARBARA A. JOHNSON &
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
October, 2003.
+ RK School
Paul K. Scheper
STATE OF MINNESOTA)ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)
On this 21st day of October , 2003 before me personally appeared
Paul K. Scheper, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Notary Public
BARBARA A. JOHNSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA & My Commission Expines Jan. 31, 2005 &
Seminario de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della compa

PATENT REEL: 027745 FRAME: 0611

Docket No.: PA0863.ap.US

RECORDED: 02/22/2012